

Government Gazette

ISSN-0157-833X

No. S36 24 May 2019

Northern Territory of Australia Racing and Betting Act 1983

Revocation of Approval of Code of Practice and Approval of Code of Practice

The Racing Commission, with effect on and from 26 May 2019:

- (a) under section 148A(1) of the Racing and Betting Act 1983 and with reference to section 43 of the Interpretation Act 1978, revokes the approval of the Northern Territory Code of Practice for Responsible Online Gambling 2016 dated 20 October 2015 and published in Gazette No. S103 on 22 October 2015; and
- (b) under section 148A(1) of the Racing and Betting Act 1983, approves the Northern Territory Code of Practice for Responsible Service of Online Gambling 2019.

Copies of the code and all documents incorporated or referred to in the code may be inspected by members of the public at any time at:

https://nt.gov.au/industry/gambling/gambling-codes-of-practice

Dated 23 May 2019

The Common Seal of the Racing Commission was affixed in the presence of:

Alastair Shields Chairperson